

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.22.2737](#)
Date Received: [2nd of December 2022](#)

Information Requested:

1. The number of adults seen in secondary care with a diagnosis of body dysmorphic disorder (BDD) in the last five years
[Number of adults diagnosed with BDD between Dec-17 and Nov-22](#)
82
 2. The number of adults seen in secondary care with a diagnosis of anorexia nervosa in the last five years
[Number of adults diagnosed with Anorexia Nervosa between Dec-17 and Nov-22](#)
150
 3. The number of adults seen in secondary care with a diagnosis of schizophrenia in the last five years
[Number of adults diagnosed with Schizophrenia between Dec-17 and Nov-22](#)
2075
 4. The number of adults seen in secondary care with a diagnosis of OCD in the last five years
[Number of adults diagnosed with OCD between Dec-17 and Nov-22](#)
394
 5. The number of adults seen in primary care with a diagnosis of body dysmorphic disorder (BDD) in the last five years
[Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust does not provide primary care.](#)
 6. The number of adults seen in primary care with a diagnosis of anorexia nervosa in the last five years
[Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust does not provide primary care.](#)
 7. The number of adults seen in primary care with a diagnosis of schizophrenia in the last five years
[Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust does not provide primary care.](#)
 8. The number of adults seen in primary care with a diagnosis of OCD in the last five years
[Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust does not provide primary care.](#)
-

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link

<https://eput.nhs.uk>